
2021 Wheeling University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-32   Conf: 8-24   Home: 4-16   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Fogle (3), Munoz (1), Smith (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Kemp 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-
106), Fogle (15-19), Munoz (13-19), Anderson (12-17), Smith (11-15), Macy (8-12), Brodeur (5-7), Bumbico (5-6), Kemp (5-5), Green (2-
2), Lafferty (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Roman, Cassi .355 42-39 121 16 43 11 0 5 24 69 .570 4 1 8 0 .381 0 1 1-2 40 66 8 .930
16 Oehlstrom, Autumn .327 40-38 113 20 37 8 0 7 19 66 .584 7 2 20 0 .374 1 0 2-2 56 5 5 .924
25 Hradek, Taylor .299 36-33 107 16 32 7 2 0 14 43 .402 10 0 11 0 .353 2 0 5-8 58 64 13 .904
7 Fogle, Gina .255 41-40 106 13 27 4 0 2 7 37 .349 10 4 6 0 .339 1 0 0-1 220 13 4 .983
3 Pinney, Heather .357 24-16 56 3 20 5 1 1 6 30 .536 1 2 2 1 .390 0 0 0-0 11 4 1 .938
42 Bennett, Hadley .324 13-12 34 5 11 1 0 0 2 12 .353 4 0 5 0 .395 0 0 0-0 29 12 4 .911
15 Brodeur, Jenee .280 16-11 25 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .360 3 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 23 3 3 .897
6 Florczak, Anna .273 31-26 77 11 21 7 0 2 11 34 .442 6 2 11 0 .333 2 0 0-0 50 22 7 .911
19 Sare, Katie .265 16-12 34 1 9 0 1 0 5 11 .324 2 2 13 1 .342 0 0 0-0 12 8 2 .909
18 Slomkowski, Brooke .233 30-18 60 3 14 2 0 0 2 16 .267 7 1 9 1 .324 0 0 0-0 41 2 1 .977
12 Webber, Brooke .208 13-7 24 0 5 2 0 0 5 7 .292 2 0 5 0 .269 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
14 Shelt, Alisa .203 27-24 64 5 13 0 0 0 3 13 .203 0 1 14 0 .212 1 4 2-2 33 2 2 .946
10 Kemp, Casey .194 21-10 36 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .194 1 0 5 0 .216 0 0 0-0 7 17 1 .960
0 Smith, Reagan .176 15-10 17 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 1 0 8 0 .222 0 0 1-1 26 10 0 1.000
31 Macy, Madison .167 18-8 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 6 30 1 .973
22 Munoz, Maddie .148 28-28 61 6 9 0 0 0 2 9 .148 6 1 15 0 .235 0 2 5-6 77 11 0 1.000
24 Feyh, Cassie .148 12-10 27 3 4 1 0 1 1 8 .296 1 1 8 0 .207 0 0 0-0 13 14 1 .964
34 Lafferty, Aubrie .143 16-9 14 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 8 0 .143 0 0 1-1 1 11 0 1.000
11 Stoner, Natalie .103 32-28 29 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .103 1 0 13 0 .133 0 2 3-3 54 6 3 .952
17 Bumbico, Abby .071 24-19 42 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .071 2 0 10 1 .114 0 1 0-0 22 7 1 .967
47 Sanchez, Marissa .038 19-10 26 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .038 0 0 7 0 .038 0 1 0-0 13 1 3 .824
13 Anderson, Jamie .000 15-9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 3 .813
2 Green, Kelsi .000 7-3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .250 42-42 1090 124 273 52 4 18 109 387 .355 69 17 189 4 .303 7 12 20-27 795 321 63 .947
Opponents .351 42-42 1170 257 411 84 5 26 229 583 .498 97 8 122 4 .402 9 30 39-53 827 350 42 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Bumbico, Abby 3.25 2-2 7 5 2 0-0 0 23.2 27 15 11 8 8 7 0 2 .281 1 0 0 0 1
10 Kemp, Casey 3.86 2-5 13 6 3 0-0 0 45.1 53 30 25 16 21 9 0 3 .293 5 0 0 3 5
34 Lafferty, Aubrie 5.18 1-7 16 9 2 0-0 0 50.0 84 47 37 16 34 16 1 5 .377 3 2 0 3 9
31 Macy, Madison 5.56 3-5 16 7 5 1-0 0 61.2 112 63 49 15 17 16 2 4 .386 5 4 0 1 2
15 Brodeur, Jenee 5.56 0-6 8 6 0 0-0 0 34.0 49 35 27 11 21 17 1 8 .327 1 0 0 2 4
13 Anderson, Jamie 5.86 2-7 15 9 4 1-0 0 49.0 86 64 41 27 21 19 1 4 .381 2 2 0 0 9
2 Green, Kelsi 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.07 10-32 76 42 16 2 0 265.0 411 256 192 97 122 84 5 26 .351 18 8 0 9 30
Opponents 2.59 32-10 67 42 22 6 7 275.2 273 124 102 69 189 52 4 18 .250 15 17 0 7 12



2021 Wheeling University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Munoz, Maddie 88 77 11 0 1.000 1 13 6 .684 1 0
0 Smith, Reagan 36 26 10 0 1.000 1 11 4 .733 1 0
34 Lafferty, Aubrie 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Green, Kelsi 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Webber, Brooke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fogle, Gina 237 220 13 4 .983 8 15 4 .789 3 0
18 Slomkowski, Brooke 44 41 2 1 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Macy, Madison 37 6 30 1 .973 2 8 4 .667 0 0
17 Bumbico, Abby 30 22 7 1 .967 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 Feyh, Cassie 28 13 14 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kemp, Casey 25 7 17 1 .960 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Stoner, Natalie 63 54 6 3 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shelt, Alisa 37 33 2 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pinney, Heather 16 11 4 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Roman, Cassi 114 40 66 8 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Oehlstrom, Autumn 66 56 5 5 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Florczak, Anna 79 50 22 7 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bennett, Hadley 45 29 12 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sare, Katie 22 12 8 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hradek, Taylor 135 58 64 13 .904 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brodeur, Jenee 29 23 3 3 .897 0 5 2 .714 0 0
47 Sanchez, Marissa 17 13 1 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Anderson, Jamie 16 1 12 3 .813 0 12 5 .706 0 0
Totals 1179 795 321 63 .947 33 39 14 .736 5 0
Opponents 1219 827 350 42 .966 27 20 6 .755 11 0


